F. P. CRUN, JR.

P. 0. BOX 400 CONSULTANT GEOQLOGIST

AzTEC. NEW MEXICO 87410 DRILLING & COMPLETIQN

LEASE MANAGEMENT

334-6003

January 13, 1982

ATl :
SANTA U’g DSy J(;f

Mr, Joe D. Ramey, Division Directar
Energy and M herals Department

01! Conservation Division /Y]\ ,
P. 0. Box 2088 /}/

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: DEPCO, INC.
Request Non-Stardard Drill Site Approval
Miles #1A - Proposed Chacra/Mesaverde dual
2300" FNL & 1585' FWL Sec. 5 T26N R7W
Rio Arriba County, New MeX1CO -

Dear Sir:

As provided in Rule 104-F; DEPCO, INC. is requestirng an exception
to the lccation requirement of Rule 104-C II (b) for the above
captiored well to be lcacated 2300' from the North lire and 1585
from the West lire of Section 5.

The reason for this request for a nomrstandard location is the
" extreme topography that exists, making it inpossible to construct
a stardard drill site: i.e. 600' vertical cliff, rockfall and
rubble, pipel ine and a major wash.

The attached copy of a U.S.G.S. topo map shows the general situa-:
tion. Also attached is eviderce of notification of the off-set
operator of the proposed well .ard:ownership-plat as per regula-—
tion.

- We would appreciate a reply at your ear liest convenierce.

Very truly yours,

/H/ /ﬁ/z_%/‘

P. Crum, Jr., ager
DEPCO, INC.

FRCIR/ 1g
Attachmerits
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Operator Lease ' CONb - L. “JJ” No.
. Gnvall DiviiC

DEPCO, -INCORPORATED MILES e Y DiviyjOnj
Unit Letter Section Tomshjp " | Range County SRIN A FE

F 5 26N . TW Rio Arrlba
Actual Footage Location of Well: . : )

2300 feet from the North line and 1585 fest from the We St line
Grounc?’Lgvel Elev. Producing Formation Pool : Dedicated Acreages
. 6045 Mesa Verde '~ Blanco 321.99 Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored péncil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the owﬁership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty). '

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

3 Yes [] No

If answer is -“no:’ list the owners and tract descnpnons whxr'h have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.) '

If answer is “‘yes]’ type of consolidation

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
sion. . - '

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the information con-
tained herein is true and complete to the

best of my knowledge and belief.

L 77 e B

Name

F. P. Crum,
Position

Agent
Company

DEPCO, INC.
Date

1-11-82

Jr.

| hereby certify that the well location
shown on this plat was ploffed‘from'fi-eld-
notes of actual surveys moc?e.by me or
under my supervision, and thot the same
is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief.

-

Date Surveyed
Janua

1320

1980 2310

16430 2640

— " : Certillcd\e No : ' //
- 3950\ ¢ gy, v
\ .‘\&_,_J
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RIO ARRIBA COUNILY, NEW MEXICO

DEPCO, INC.
Proposed Miles #1A

THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAT IS SOLELY TO IDENTIFY OFF-SET OPERATORS OF
Chacra - Mesaverde '

PRODUCTION TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOW- .
LEDGE, AS PER RULE 104-F, AND IN NO WAY IMPLIES NOR REPRESENTS TOTAL -
ACREAGE, INTERESTS/RIGHTS THAT MAY BE HELD BY SAID OFF-SET OPFRATOR.
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—
- NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
(See Reverse)
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Vicinity Map for '
DEPCO, INCORPORATED #1A MILES v
2370'FNL 1585'FWL Sec. S-T26N-R7W
RIO ARRIBA COUNTY,NEW MEXICO




STATE OF NEW IMEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

Ot CONSERVATION DIVISION

BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW

MEX1CO 87501

DATE ~dawn | T 1982

RE: Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed

Gentlemen:

| have examined the application dated <jZL4A LS, }?8§2
7

)

MC

DHC

NSL V/
SWD

WFX

PMX

for the O¢OCQ Iy\(_\

l e 1+

1000 RIO BRAZOS RDAD
AZTEC. NEW MEXICD 87410
{S0S) 334-65178

M les * 1 A

F-5-~A¢N-7u

Operator

Lease and Well

and my recommendations are as follows:

No.

Unit, S-T-R

4 ‘@Jl> L

Yours truly,




